OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

COPY

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION		
TAME:Saloma Sel, (Mrs. Takaji).		
IOME ADDRESS: 1266 W. 7th Ave., Vancouver, B.C.		Parties
EGISTRATION NUMBER 08042 SEX: (F) AGE:		
OCCUPATION:Bousevice		
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	yourself c	
EMPLOYER: None		A Control
MARRIED!		- (
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Tekaji		
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Lempriere Comp		
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Seleke (F). Taro (M). Akike (F).		
Haruko (F). Joe,(M).		
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: All at 1266 W. 7th Ave., Vancouver.		gorisment
AGE OF CHILDREN: 18, 17, 13, 11, 9,		
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and part 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 1266 W. 7th Ave., Vencouver, B.C. City of Vencouver, Westerly 33 feet of Lot 4, Block 313, District		
Group 1, New Westminster District. Plan 590, Title # unknown,		
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:		
1.6 room, frame 2-strooy dwelling house		
1 green-house, (worth \$100.00.) This property belongs to the husband (Takaji), but he was evacuate 1942, and did not register, Reg. No. 03659.		
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are).\$2800.00 NORTH BE		THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T
Pol. No. 399715, in own possession.		
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) \$50.99 payable to City Hall.	是一家的人 的复数二次的自己的	
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)		
\$2080. All paid except \$720,00 which is belence due to the ROYAL	TRUST CO	626
	rrust C)626

TOTAL DELEVER CONTINUES OF FREE PARTY. **统为**经验 A K DARLY Control of the Contro AND COMMENTS OF THE PROPERTY AND SET THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE E specialistics and persons and many particles are the temporal of the property of the particles. T ANYDRIDENALS TO SEE WHO THEY TO DRIVE THE LIVERTILES: A FALLI DELEGIE BOX. M. OTTEREST OF ASY EXTATES ON CALLED AND THE TARGETY AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PART A THANK ACTURIES The water bearing was and a single property. A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF A PROPERTY

ALTO MY

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Our File No. 10983		Date Sept. 11/13.
Full Name SAKUMA (Surnam	Sei) Mrs. ne in Block Letters)	Takaji i
Registration No. 18042.	Male - Female (check)	Age Oct. 25, 1901
Former Address /266 &	1. The ave	City
Date Evacuated Lept-9	//2 Naturalized -	Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address	Tashme,	13.0
Merried - Single (oheck)	Name of Wife	
Name of Mother SAKIIMA)	Name of Husband	Takaji + 03659
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	103659	(Japan)
Akika (# 13/10/2	18 Harris	(a (F) 4/4/31
Requested by Pop.	Registered t	vith Custodian (Yes or No)
Additional Information		

Dec 3/47	
NATURE OF INCUMBRANCE . Mortgage	File No. 10983 7
Name of Owner of Property SAKUMA Takes	(unregistered)
Name of Owner of Property . SAKUMA, Takaji Address 1266. W. 7th Aver	Reg. No03659
Occupation . Gardenes	
SOURCE	63512-F
Property Address 1266 - 7th Ave	
GP1. N.W.P. Map 590	Vr. As. Block. 313. S.D. 526.
Particulars of Engumbers	***************************************
Date2nd August, 1926	
Parties to document:	
Name	side
Address	***************************************
Name	
Address	
Principal Amount\$400.00.	
Arrears, if any: Private Arres	Rate of Interest 744
Balance owing as at this date error or	Interest Paid to July 1st. 19
Standing of Taxes: Arrears	A Data
	J942
(1) Agent . Royal Agencies Ltd Compar Policy No	my North British & Mercaptile Ins.C
(a) Agent Companies Policy No Amt Pro	y
Meture, particulars and whomas	Exp.Date
"" ** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * Not known	documents, if any:
Dated at Vancouverthis 3rd	
NAL SIGNED DOCUMENTO	day of December A.D.1942.
ROYAL	TRUST COMPANY
) " Mr. Summerville" (Signature)

		Cas also 7516 12077)				
COMPANY ROPUS BRITISH & ROPUS BRITISH & ROPUS BRITISH &	399735 -//	32600a 7 74-0	Pob _e	6	1945	PROCURTY Lot 4, Block 313, B.L.S. 1266 V. 7th Ave. Tendouver, S. C.
			6			
	以他们的					

RECIONATION

Filos: 12077 10303

Ray 12, 1944

Col Br. Spein From: Dr. Green

> Cuts 364 1266 hert 7th Avenue Conert Jokell, CARDEA Columbs Dro. Delebt Problemers Bro. Telebt

Chattels were declared at this address by the eige but but by the husband. There seems to be no further reference on the files as to their discussion and it may be they were discussed of by the coners into to evectotion.

Name on all the fact the toyal Trust the may be cone as the cone and it is an doubt have a check today.

MFO:OR

in Green Proper Live Spalin Con Control Street second to the day they dealed to a manager of the second the but of the control of the second of the no value. There are no beneated the to Coulon Petits, and the Louisian short the en the sense was any Charles the appropriate to be expected and appropriate the companies of th Committee the committee of the committee ana/pla

12077 and 10983

August 31, 1942.

The Royal Trust Company, 626 Pender Street West, Vancouver, B. C.

Door Stree

Be: Takaji SAKUMA Be: Mrs. Takeji Sei SAKUMA

We thank you for your letter of the 28th of August, enclosing an estimate of proposed decorating and repairing at the premises owned by the above at 1266 Nest 7th Avenue.

As advised if . May on the phone this afternoon, the and lies Semina called on us today and we explained to them that as there are no funds available for these remains, amounting to \$171.00, we could not authorize some to be put in hand unless they made some contribution to this expense.

of having these repairs put in hand, and renting the property at any \$30.00 per sonth instead of about half this enough if the recairs sere not one, they state; that they would have to get into touch with Sr. Caking to see if it sould be possible to may any \$70.00 to \$100.00 towards the cost of this cost. They promised to grite Sr. Saxing today, and sill advise us inventable upon hearing from him.

De appreciate that in the circumstances you are not prepared to advance the money for these repairs, but that you sould be able to make some arrangement with your decorator if a part payment were on hand.

Yours truly,

F. G. Shears, Assistant Manager.

1/2.00

12077 and 10083 September 11, 1942. URCENT do. Takaji sakuda istration No. 03659, Contrate, 3. C. Dear Stra Sith reference to our letter of the 5th of September regarding the question of repairs and decorations to your property at 1266 Nest 7th Avenue, our agents inform us that they have received a very good offer from a 3r, tright to take once your house at a nonthly rental of \$30.00 per scath. This san has been a decoration, and for a total our met conseding 200.00 to Cho.00 would one to all mecessary montes and decompliance. This would measurable your contest. butting at least \$50.00, and we would arrange for the balance. to be said from root received. As this is a very good offer, and our agents are outlisted that the thight will make a good temant, we consider it very advisable that you accept this proposal inconditately, and shall be place, therefore, Lf you will shally led to have your realthcase of as least 550.00 by return, that the two ways may be put in hard immediately and your property placed on a count more property placed on a count more producing basis. The samey you send should be addressed to Mr. O. H. McPherson, Deputy Custodian at the above addresse. Sheen writing us on this anther, please do not fail to give our file numbers 12077 and 10983. A stamped and addressed sureless is emclosed. BOLD READ MODE OF THE

1/2-10-1/2/2

10983

November 30, 1942,

Royal Trust Company Ltd., 626 %, Pender Street, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sirs:

Res Taka 11 SAKUMA

sage dated August 2nd, 1926 from the above named Japanese which has served our purpose and for which we thank you.

We are enclosing statement in duplicate and would be pleased if you would fill in any particulars you may have regarding taxes and insurance, signing same and returning the original to us, retaining the duplicate for your records.

Thanking you for your co-operation,

Yours truly,

(D.A. Cramer) for Ian Macaherson Title Examiner

DACTPC Enclosure.

February 3, 1943.

The Royal Trust Company, 626 Pender Street West, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sirst

Res Mr. & Mrs. Takeii SAKUMA.

With reference to the property of the above at 1266 West 7th Avenue, we cannot trace having yet received a detailed statement from you in connection with the work carried out on the above premises and shall be glad to have same at your earliest convenience. Please let us have this in duplicate so that we may foreward one copy to Sakuma.

If you have any funds on hand, we shall be glad

if you will remit these to this office at an early date

and continue to do so regularly each month on our rental

statement.

Thanking you for your attention, we remain,
Yours truly,

P. Douet, Administration Department.

PD:NDE